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SUBJECT/TITLE
A Resolution Relating to Full Funding of the Division of Licensing and 

Regulation's Biennial Budget Request

SPONSOR
Senator Benny Ray Bailey

NOTE SUMMARY

Fiscal Analysis:
                 Impact
               No Impact
         Indeterminable Impact

Level(s) of Impact:
                     State
                       Local
               Federal

Budget Unit(s) Impact
Division of Licensing and Regulation

Fund(s) Impact:
                  General
                Road
               Federal


                     Restricted Agency (Type)
               (Other)

FISCAL SUMMARY

_____________________________________________________________________________

Fiscal Estimates
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
Future Annual

Rate of Change

Revenues (+/-)





Expenditures (+/-)





Net Effect

*See Note
*See Note


_____________________________________________________________________________MEASURE'S PURPOSE:  The purpose of SR 41 is to urge that full funding of the total budget request, as submitted to the Governor, be given to the Division for Licensing and Regulation for fiscal years 2000 to 2002 due to the need to ensure that an adequate number of licensure inspectors exist to ensure quality of care for residents in long term care facilities in Kentucky (primarily the frail and elderly).

PROVISION/MECHANICS:  SR 41 calls for full funding of the total budget request, as submitted to the Governor, for the Division of Licensing and Regulation for the fiscal year beginning on July 1, 2000, and ending on June 30, 2001, and for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2001, and ending on June 30, 2002.

FISCAL EXPLANATION:  

*Note:
SR 41 has no actual fiscal impact, in that it urges full funding of the request made by the Division of 
Licensing and Regulation.

The following is provided for illustrative purposes:

The Branch Budget as recommended, fully funds the Division of Licensing and Regulation's FB 2000-2002 Biennial Budget as follows: 

Expenditures 
Requested

2000-2001
Recommended

2000-2001
Increase/

(Decrease)
Requested

2001-2002
Recommended

2001-2002
Increase/

(Decrease)

General Fund
5,240,300
5,117,000
(123,300)
5,366,100
5,236,600
(129,500)

Restricted Funds
2,302,100
4,538,300
2,236,200
2,616,900
3,000,900
384,000

Federal Funds
   7,573,100
    7,341,600
(231,500)
  7,711,500
    9,336,000
1,624,500

Total
15,115,500
16,996,900
1,881,400
15,694,500
17,573,500
1,879,000

The above funding amounts, as recommended in the Branch Budget, include additional funding for the Office of the Inspector General as follows:  a)  $209,800 in Restricted Funds and $209,700 in Federal Funds in FY 2000-2001 and $218,500 in Restricted Funds and $218,500 in Federal Funds in FY 2001-2002 to support personnel and operating expenses relating to the establishment of a Complaints Investigation Team (8 PFT); b)  $551,500 in Restricted Funds and $551,400 in Federal Funds in FY 2000-2001 and $111,200 in Restricted Funds and $1,001,300 in Federal Funds in FY 2001-2002 to provide funds to support personnel and operating costs relating to the expansion of the Survey and Certification Branch (20 PFT Inspectors); and, c)  $1,851,100 in Restricted Funds in FY 2000-2001 and $1,851,100 in Federal Funds in FY 2001-2002 to provide funds to support personnel and operating costs for additional day care licensing staff (35 PFT).
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